506087735 06/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6134452

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDICAL DEVICE BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.	05/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDOS INTERNATIONAL SARL
Street Address:	CHEMIN-BLANC 38
City:	LE LOCLE
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	2400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16703115

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155683100

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com **BAKER HOSTETLER** Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 2: CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104525.007862
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANN TREVISANI
SIGNATURE:	/Ann Trevisani/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=MED6015USNP1_Assignment_Medical_Device_Business_Services_Inc_to_Medos_International_Sarl#page1.tif source=MED6015USNP1_Assignment_Medical_Device_Business_Services_Inc_to_Medos_International_Sarl#page2.tif source=MED6015USNP1 Assignment Medical Device Business Services Inc to Medos International Sarl#page3.tif source=MED6015USNP1 Assignment Medical Device Business Services Inc to Medos International Sarl#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 052819 FRAME: 0481 506087735

General Assignment

WHEREAS, **Medical Device Business Services, Inc.**, having its place of business at 700 Orthopaedic Drive, Warsaw, Indiana 46681 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful inventions relating to

FIXATION MEMBERS, ASSEMBLIES, AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS

for which on December 4, 2019, U.S. Patent Application No. 16/703,115 was filed at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, **Medos International Sarl**, having its place of business at Chemin-Blanc 38, 2400 Le Locle, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest therein, including the right to claim priority thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all countries in the world, to said Assignee its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

And for purpose of obtaining patent protection in any foreign country, the Assignor hereby agrees that, any right, title and interest, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof can be directly assigned by the inventors to the Assignee without explicit confirmation of the Assignor.

The Assignor agrees that this general assignment is effective as of the last date written below.

PATENT REEL: 052819 FRAME: 0482 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set hereunto its hand and seal this date.

FOR Medical Device Business Services, Inc.
Cynthia K. Barnett Omhia K. Barnet (Bay 28, 2020 18:50 887)
Signature
Cynthia K. Barnett Name
Assistant Secretary Title of Authorized Signatory
May 28, 2020
Date

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignee set hereunto its hand and seal this date.

FOR Medos International Sarl

Andrew C. Farmer (New 28, 1886 1888 1881)
Signature
_Andrew C. Farmer Name
Assistant General Counsel Title of Authorized Signatory
May 28, 2020
Date

Signature Request - NED6015USNP1 Assignment_Medical Device Business Services Inc to Medos International Sarl

Final Audit Report 2020-05-28

Created: 2020-05-28

By: Angelina Petti (apetti@its.jnj.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAjJYOYQFFGZJkTeleSje5HdkenxCDufbO

"Signature Request - MED6015USNP1 Assignment_Medical De vice Business Services Inc to Medos International Sarl" History

- Document created by Angelina Petti (apetti@its.jnj.com) 2020-05-28 - 7:22:20 PM GMT- IP address: 74.102.59.234
- Document emailed to Cynthia K. Barnett (cbarnet3@its.jnj.com) for signature 2020-05-28 - 7:23:03 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Cynthia K. Barnett (cbarnet3@its.jnj.com) 2020-05-28 - 7:49:30 PM GMT- IP address: 76.16.82.132
- Document e-signed by Cynthia K. Barnett (cbarnet3@its.jnj.com) Signature Date: 2020-05-28 - 7:50:00 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 76.16.82.132
- Document emailed to Andrew C. Farmer (afarmer@its.jnj.com) for signature 2020-05-28 - 7:50:02 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Andrew C. Farmer (afarmer@its.jnj.com) 2020-05-28 - 7:55:58 PM GMT- IP address: 73.197.107.189
- Document e-signed by Andrew C. Farmer (afarmer@its.jnj.com) Signature Date: 2020-05-28 - 7:56:27 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 73.197.107.189
- Signed document emailed to Cynthia K. Barnett (cbarnet3@its.jnj.com), atrevisani@bakerlaw.com, Andrew C. Farmer (afarmer@its.inj.com), and Angelina Petti (apetti@its.inj.com) 2020-05-28 - 7:56:27 PM GMT

Чонион-Донион

RECORDED: 06/03/2020

REEL: 052819 FRAME: 0485

PATENT